502631111 01/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2677719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEEKS PEACOCK QUALITY HOMES	10/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEEKS HOLDING PTY LTD	
Street Address:	40 BARFIELD CRESCENT	
City:	ELIZABETH	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6742310
Patent Number:	6843028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 215-569-5570

Email: lawson-k@blankrome.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KRISTIN M. LAWSON
Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125972.0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN M. LAWSON	
Signature:	/kristin m. lawson/	
Date:	01/13/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=30669US assignment#page1.tif

source=30669US assignment#page2.tif

source=30669US assignment#page3.tif

502631111 REEL: 031946 FRAME: 0637

Memorandum of Assignment

This Assignment is made on this _______ day of ______ in the year 2013.

Between Weeks Peacock Quality Homes of 40 Barfield Crescent, ELIZABETH SA 5113

"The Assignor"

and Weeks Holdings Pty Ltd

"The Assignee"

Whereas:

The Assignor is one of the inventors of the Patent Applications and Letters Patents, particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule attached hereto.

of 40 Barfield Crescent, ELIZABETH SA 5113

Now this Assignment witnesseth that

That for the sum of one Australian Dollar (\$AU1.00) and other good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers and sets over to the Assignee all of our right title and interest in and to the Patent Application(s) listed on the Schedule attached hereto including the right to apply for any Patents in respect of the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and the right to apply for Letters Patent in any countries of the world and to the invention therein, and we the said Assignee hereby accepts all of the right title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent Application(s) listed on the Schedule attached hereto including the right to apply for any Patents in respect of the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and the right to apply for Letters Patent in any countries of the world and to the invention therein.

AND we the said Assignors hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for the Assignee, its successors, assignors and legal representatives, deemed essential by the Assignee to the Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention(s) hereby transferred.

In Witness whereof the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year hereinafter mentioned.

Signed by the said Assignor -	Weeks Peacock Quality Homes
this <u>2</u> day of <u>10 20/3</u> [13]	
In the presence of	Signature/
Mathew Week	
Name of Witness	Witness' Signature

Signed by the said Assignee,

this 2 day of 10 2013 [13]

In the presence of

matthew weeks

Weeks Holdings Pty Ltd

Signature

PATENT

REEL: 031946 FRAME: 0638

Witness' Signature

PATENT REEL: 031946 FRAME: 0639

Schedule

Patent No.	Filing Date	Title
6,742,310	19/03/2002 16/01/2004	Truss tie-down method and apparatus Truss tie-down method and apparatus
6,843,028 6,880,581	03/01/2004	Method of forming a tube
6,374,566 6,282,862	04/02/2000 06/08/1999	Inter-connection of roof trusses Structural member

PATENT REEL: 031946 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 01/13/2014